Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa 2 470 1 181 3 651 — — (1 032) (252) 99 2 466
Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 7 489 800 8 289 — — (39) — — 8 250
Mining 1 801 697 2 498 — — (12) — — 2 486
Manufacturing and Processing 1 905 320 2 225 — — — (22) — 2 203
Other and Eliminations 810 821 1 631 (2) — — (41) (99) 1 489

14 475 3 819 18 294 (2) — (1 083) (315) — 16 894
*	� As described in the audited consolidated annual financial statements as at 30 June 2014, the definition for segment assets

and segment liabilities changed to now incorporate all assets and liabilities within each segment.

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements
for the six months ended 31 December 2014 continued

Aveng
Unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2014

18

Interim condensed consolidated financial statements
continued

3. NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS ADOPTED, CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES AND OTHER RECLASSIFICATIONS continued

Balance
as previously

reported
(Unaudited)

Rm

3.2
Revaluation

Rm

3.3.12
Segment

reallocation
Rm

Restated
balance

(Unaudited)
Rm

Segmental report for the six months ended 31 December 2013
Net operating earnings
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa (334) — 132 (202)

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 191 — — 191

Mining 295 — — 295

Manufacturing and Processing 162 — — 162

Other and Eliminations 189 7 (132) 64

503 7 — 510

Balance
as previously

reported
(Audited)

Rm

3.3.7
Derivative

instruments
split
Rm

3.3.8
Reallocation
of fair value

Rm

3.3.12
Segment

reallocation
Rm

Restated
balance

(Unaudited)
Rm

Segmental report as at 30 June 2014
Total assets
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa 4 546 — — 522 5 068

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 13 340 — — — 13 340

Mining 4 848 — — — 4 848

Manufacturing and Processing 7 029 — — — 7 029

Other and Eliminations 1 224 1 — (522) 703

30 987 1 — — 30 988

Total liabilities

Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa 2 450 — — 114 2 564

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 8 623 — — — 8 623

Mining 2 244 — — — 2 244

Manufacturing and Processing 2 589 — — — 2 589

Other and Eliminations 1 685 1 — (114) 1 572

17 591 1 — — 17 592

Segmental report for the twelve months ended 30 June 2014

Net operating earnings

Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa (566) — — 132 (434)

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 271 — — — 271

Mining 529 — — — 529

Manufacturing and Processing 364 — — — 364

Other and Eliminations 186 — 15 (132) 69

784 — 15 — 799

19

Aveng
Unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2014

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements
continued

3. NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS ADOPTED, CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES AND OTHER RECLASSIFICATIONS continued

Balance
as previously

reported
(Unaudited)

Rm

3.2
Revaluation

Rm

3.3.12
Segment

reallocation
Rm

Restated
balance

(Unaudited)
Rm

Segmental report for the six months ended 31 December 2013
Net operating earnings
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa (334) — 132 (202)

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 191 — — 191

Mining 295 — — 295

Manufacturing and Processing 162 — — 162

Other and Eliminations 189 7 (132) 64

503 7 — 510

Balance
as previously

reported
(Audited)

Rm

3.3.7
Derivative

instruments
split
Rm

3.3.8
Reallocation
of fair value

Rm

3.3.12
Segment

reallocation
Rm

Restated
balance

(Unaudited)
Rm

Segmental report as at 30 June 2014
Total assets
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa 4 546 — — 522 5 068

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 13 340 — — — 13 340

Mining 4 848 — — — 4 848

Manufacturing and Processing 7 029 — — — 7 029

Other and Eliminations 1 224 1 — (522) 703

30 987 1 — — 30 988

Total liabilities

Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa 2 450 — — 114 2 564

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 8 623 — — — 8 623

Mining 2 244 — — — 2 244

Manufacturing and Processing 2 589 — — — 2 589

Other and Eliminations 1 685 1 — (114) 1 572

17 591 1 — — 17 592

Segmental report for the twelve months ended 30 June 2014

Net operating earnings

Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa (566) — — 132 (434)

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 271 — — — 271

Mining 529 — — — 529

Manufacturing and Processing 364 — — — 364

Other and Eliminations 186 — 15 (132) 69

784 — 15 — 799

Aveng
Unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2014

20

3. NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS ADOPTED, CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND OTHER RECLASSIFICATIONS continued

3.1 Standards and interpretations effective and adopted in the current year
In the current period, the Group has adopted the following standards and interpretations that are effective for
the current financial year and that are relevant to its operations. They, however, did not have an impact on
the interim results.

3.1.1

•• IFRS 10, IFRS 12 and IAS 27 (amendment) Investment Entities